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Welcome to this Spring Bulletin – Your HADS Social Committee met last week 
to discuss our Spring/Summer Social and Dowsing programme and came up 
with these dates and possible sites to visit. 
 
All the dates are only provisional at the moment until we get confirmation from 
various landowners etc. 
 
Sunday 16th April – pm. Visit to Mottisfont to survey the buried remains of part of the abbey. 
    NT Members free – non-members £18 admission. 
 
Sunday 14th May – PM Visit to Old Sarum to survey the Saxon town site and to follow the 

Roman road (Port Way) down to the River Avon. 
 
Thursday 18th May – Evening visit TBC 
 
Monday 5th June – Friday 9th June – Possible tour to St Albans and Hatfield House. 
 
Saturday 24th June & Sunday 25th June – Dowsing survey and possible trial trench at a 

Roman Villa site at Hambledon. 
 
Thursday 29th June – Evening visit TBC 
 
Monday 3rd – Friday 7th July – Alternative date for the St Albans Tour. 
 
Sunday 23rd July – Visit to Breamore House, church and The Mizmaze. 
 
Sunday 10th September – Visit to some of the Cranborne Chase sites. 
 
Thursday 14th September – Evening visit to Old Portsmouth 
 
Other visits may be slotted into this programme especially if we continue our Ancient Church 
sites programme. 
 
Your Social Committee have worked hard to offer members a wide range of sites to maintain 
our interest in archaeology, history and dowsing which has worked so well over the years. 
 
We just look forward to seeing you all on our trips. 
 
Don, Ed and Sally 
26/3/23 


